

Name of Work

S.R. to E1 & E2-Judicial Officers' quarter at Bodakdev, Ahmedabad. [Applying painting, Plumbing work and misc civil work in Block "A-101", "A-301", "B-301", "B-501", "B-401", "C-301", "C-401", "C-501" and other quarters at Judicial Officers' quarter at Bodakdev, Ahmedabad.]

:: SCHEDULE-B ::

Sr. No.	Estimated Quantities But may be more or less	Unit	Item No. & Description	Estimated Rate		Unit	Total Amount According to Estimated Quantities
				In Figures Rs./ Paisas	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1	80.00	Each	Item No. 1 Dismantling sanitary fitting like wash basin, W.C. pan Indian and European type, flushing tank etc. including stacking the materials with all lead and lift.	405.65	Rupees Four Hundred Five And SixtyFive Paise Only	Each	32452.00
2	8.00	Each	Item No. 2 Dismantling doors and window, ventilation etc. [wood or steel] shutters including Chowkhats architraves, holdfast and other attachment etc. complete and stacking them within all lead and lift [I] Not exceeding 3 sqm. in area.	187.71	Rupees One Hundred EightySeven And SeventyOne Paise Only	Each	1501.68
3	4215.12	Sqm.	Item No. 3 Wall painting three coats of plastic emulsion paint [In addition to two coats of Lappy-Putty + two coats of primer] of approved Asian Paint, Indigo Paint, Dulux Paint [Asian Paint] Appcolite Category Minimum] and manufacture on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foregone matter and sand papered smooth.	153.54	Rupees One Hundred FiftyThree And FiftyFour Paise Only	Sqm.	647189.52

Item No. 4

All the steel/Wood should be thoroughly cleaned free of rust and painted with one coats of approved anti corrosive primer after fabrication but before erection. After erection the entire steel fabricated structure shall be painted with two coats enamel paint [One Coat Primer + Two Coats of enamel Paint] of approved shade by sprayer and finished to satin / matt finish. The coated rates shall include the cost of all materials, labour, tools, scaffolding, during the paint work all floors and walls shall be covered by plastic paper, cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter.

373.14
Sq.m.

122.49

Rupees One Hundred
TwentyTwo And FourtyNine
Paise Only

45705.92

Item No. 5

Applying One coats of Formulated with PU hybrid polymers and reinforcing acrylic fibres smart care Damp Proof Ultra of Asian Brand or as approved make by High Court Authority on existing wall surface to give protection from moisture content including all materials, scrubbing of surface, labour and equipment charges etc. complete as approved by High Court Authority and directed by Engineer in Charge.

954.72
Sq.m.

578.73

Rupees Five Hundred
SeventyEight And
SeventyThree Paise Only

552525.1

Item No. 6

Providing and Fixing 50mm dia. " ZOLOTO " Brand Hex. type Bronze Gate Valve including fixing in pipe line with material & labour etc. complete as directed by E.I.C. & High Court Authority.

3.00
Nos.

7024.55

Rupees Seven Thousand
TwentyFour And FiftyFive
Paise Only

21073.65

Item No. 7

Providing and Fixing 32mm dia. " ZOLOTO " Brand Hex. type Bronze Gate Valve including fixing in pipe line with material & labour etc. complete as directed by E.I.C. & High Court Authority.

6.00
Nos.

3506.72

Rupees Three Thousand Five
Hundred Six And SeventyTwo
Paise Only

21040.32

Item No. 8

Removing & Refixing Pre - Cast Rubber Dry inter locking concrete block including 40mm sand bedding of coarse sand for levelling and filling the joint with sand in proper line and level, 10 cm cement concrete 1:2:4 (1- Cement : 2- Coarse sand : 4- graded stone aggregates 20 mm nominal size) in bottom etc. complete, including equipment, tools and all labours as directions by Engineer - in - charge & High Court Authority.

199.50
Sq.m.

518.13

Rupees Five Hundred
Eighteen And Thirteen Paise
Only

103366.92

9	17.64	Sqm.	Providing and fixing flush door shutters, solid core construction with frame of first class hardwood with cross board and face veneer or plywood face panels, including anodised aluminium butt hinges with necessary screws. (B) Non-decorative type and block board core anodised aluminium butt hinges in flush door shutters (2) 35 mm thick.	1797.77	Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred NinetySeven And SeventySeven Paise Only	31712.66
10	5.00	Nos.	Providing and fixing Jaquar brand Bottle Trap of Cat No ALD 769 with internal partition including all material, tools, equipment, other required hardware material, labour etc. complete as per approved by High Court Authority & Directed By Engineer in Charge.	2192.71	Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred NinetyTwo And SeventyOne Paise Only	10963.55
11	5.00	Nos.	Providing and fixing waste coupling 32mm size of Jaquar make Cat. No. ALD-705L130 or as approved by High Court Authority with 130mm height connection joint pipe including all material, tools, equipment, other required hardware material, labour etc. complete as per approved by High Court Authority & directed By Engineer in Charge.	731.24	Rupees Seven Hundred ThirtyOne And TwentyFour Paise Only	3656.20
12	5.00	Nos.	Providing and fixing concealed stop cock of Jaquar brand cat no. FLR-5083NK with fitting sleeve, operating lever & adjustable wall flange with seal, Concealed body part for stop cock with protection cap of Jaquar Cat. No. ALD-081 including all material, tools, equipment, other required hardware material, labour etc. complete as per approved by High Court Authority & directed By Engineer in Charge.	3133.02	Rupees Three Thousand One Hundred ThirtyThree And Two Paise Only	15665.10
13	20.00	Nos.	Providing and fixing Angular stop cock of Jaquar brand cat no. FLR-5053N with wall flange including all material, tools, equipment, other required hardware material, labour etc. complete as per approved by High Court Authority & directed By Engineer in Charge.	1422.08	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred TwentyTwo And Eight Paise Only	28441.60

14	10.00	Nos.	Item No. 14 Providing and fixing Two-way Bib cock of Jaquar brand Cat. No. FLR-5041N with wall flange including all material, tools, equipment, other required hardware material, labour etc. complete as per approved by High Court Authority & directed By Engineer in Charge.	2504.80	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Four And Eighty Paise Only	25048.00
15	20.00	Nos.	Item No. 15 Providing and Fixing ABS body Health Faucet with 8mm dia. 1.20-meter length S.S. Barbed flexible tube of Jaquar brand Cat. No. ALD - 577 with wall Hook, N.R.V. [Back Flow Preventer] including necessary S.S. Screw with labour etc. complete as directed by E.I.C. & High Court Authority.	1807.90	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Seven And Ninety Paise Only	36158.00
16	15.00	Nos.	Item No. 16 Providing and fixing Single Towel Rail of 600mm long made from AISI Stainless Steel 304 Grade of Roxia Make and Cat. No. AQ-901 or as approved by High Court Authority including all material, tools, other required hardware material, labour etc. complete as per approved by High Court Authority & directed By Engineer in Charge.	1242.30	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred FortyTwo And Thirty Paise Only	18634.50
17	15.00	Nos.	Item No. 17 Providing and fixing Single Towel Ring of Round or Square Shape made from AISI Stainless Steel 304 Grade of Roxia Make and Cat. No. AQ-904 or as approved by High Court Authority including all material, tools, other required hardware material, labour etc. complete as per approved by High Court Authority & directed By Engineer in Charge.	851.43	Rupees Eight Hundred FiftyOne And FourtyThree Paise Only	12771.45
18	5.00	Nos.	Item No. 18 Providing and Fixing Wall Mixture 3 in 1 System of Jaquar Brand Cat. No. FLR - 5281N with provision of both Hand Shower and Overhead shower complete with 115mm long bend pipe, connecting legs and wall flange [Without Hand & Overhead Shower] including all material, tools, equipment, other required hardware material, labour etc. complete as per approved by High Court Authority & directed By Engineer in Charge.	7723.47	Rupees Seven Thousand Seven Hundred TwentyThree And FourtySeven Paise Only	38617.35

Item No. 19

Providing and fixing Hand power 27mm X 27mm square shape single flow of Jaquar and Cat No. HSH-35537 [ABS Body & Face plate chrome plated] with wall bracket of Cat. No. SHA-555, Flexible Tube of Cat. No. SHA-571 including all material, tools, equipment, other required hardware material, labour etc. complete as per approved by High Court Authority & directed By Engineer in Charge.

19 5.00 Nos.

14569.25

Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred Thirteen And Eighty Five Paise Only Nos.

Item No. 20

Providing and fixing EWC wall hung of CERA Brand Cat No. CLAIR S1031102 P Trap with soft close slim seat cover, hinges accessories set including C.I. chair bracket of Cat No. B2010105 and other consumable material like rack bolt and jointed with white cement slurry and colour cement slurry as approved by High Court Authority & directed by Engineer in charge.

20 5.00 Nos.

17513.40

Rupees Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Thirteen And Fourty Paise Only Nos.

87567.00

Amount Put to Tender Without G.S.T. [Total Rs.]

1748659.80

Rupees Seventeen Lakh Fourty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Nine And Seventy Seven Paise Only

I / We am / are willing to carry out the work at _____ % Above / Below percent (Should be written in figures and words) of the estimated rates mentioned above. Amount of my / our tender works out as under.

Estimated Amount

Put to Tender ₹ 17,48,659.77

Deduction % Below, Rs.

Net Rs.

In Words

Estimated Amount

Put to Tender ₹ 17,48,659.77

Add % Above, Rs.

Net Rs.

In Words

Note: 1

The Contractor shall exhibit a board with detailed specification and details of work as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge for Which no Extra payment shall be made.

Note: 2

The labour cess will be deducted as per prevailing rules i.e. 1% of the work done.

Note: 3

GST and Income tax TDS will be deducted at a source while making payment of bills.

Note: 4

In all RCC Items in Rate Analysis Standard Cement Consumption has been taken as per Govt. G.R.: PRC-10-2017 Cement Consumption/16/C Date: 11/05/2017 as stated in S.O.R. for in R.C.C. items where there is a Change as per actual mix Design the cost of difference of cement consumption have been deducted from the rate of original item at the rate of Input rate mentioned in all the tender.

Note: 5

Dismantaling Credit amount of Rs.14,100.00 for dismantalled items as per dismantaling credit statement will be deducted from Bill Amount.

Dated Signature of the Contractor



Deputy Executive Engineer
Gujarat High Court [R & B] Sub Division No. 2
Ahmedabad.



Executive Engineer
Gujarat High Court [R & B] Division
Ahmedabad.